
Community Services 
1815 Sir Isaac Brock Way, Thorold, ON L2V 4T7 

905-980-6000  Toll-free: 1-800-263-7215 
______________________________________________________________________ 

MEMORANDUM 
CWCD 399-2019 

Subject:  Seniors Services Homes and Childcare Centres – Holiday 
Celebrations 

Date:   November 1, 2019 
To:   Regional Council 
From:  Adrienne Jugley, Commissioner, Community Services 

 
As the holiday season approaches, the directly operated child care centres and Seniors 
Services long-term care homes will be celebrating with their preschoolers, residents and 
family members. 
 
Niagara Region’s Community Services is pleased to be able to serve our clients and 
residents, in partnership with others, to make a difference in their lives. We hope that 
the celebrations, special events and get-togethers that are taking place in the Region’s 
childcare centres and long term care homes will enhance their enjoyment of the holiday 
season.  
 
This year our homes and child care centres are partnering to provide a holiday 
celebration for the children. Gifts, provided by staff, residents, volunteers and family 
members of the long-term care homes will be given to the children at the child care 
events.  
 
You are cordially invited to join us. Please refer to the attached list of events, which 
includes RSVP information. We hope you can attend these celebrations as your 
schedule permits.  
 
Thank you for your consideration. 
 
Respectfully submitted and original signed by, 
 
 
 
  
Adrienne Jugley, MSW, RSW, CHE  
Commissioner, Community Services 
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Holiday Celebrations - 2019 
Seniors Services Homes 

 
HOME: DATE: TIME: RSVP – MANAGER CONTACT  

Gilmore Lodge 
50 Gilmore Road 

Fort Erie 

December 2 
December 3 
December 4 
December 5 

2:00 - 3:30 pm Antonietta Todd 
905-871-6160 ext. 4660 

antonietta.todd@niagararegion.ca 

The Meadows of 
Dorchester 

6623 Kalar Road 
Niagara Falls 

December 7 
December 8 

2:00 - 3:30 pm Aimie Taylor 
905-357-1911 ext. 4360 

aimie.taylor@niagararegion.ca 

Northland Pointe 
2 Fielden Avenue 

Port Colborne 

December 11 

December 12 
1:30 - 3:00 pm 
1:30 - 3:00 pm 

Tammy Wright 
905-835-9335 ext. 4760 

tammy.wright@niagararegion.ca 
Woodlands of Sunset 

920 Pelham Street 
Welland 

December 4 1:30 - 3:00 pm Richard Van Huizen 
905-892-3845 ext. 4560 

richard.vanhuizen@niagararegion.ca 
Rapelje Lodge 

277 Plymouth Road 
Welland 

December 18 2:00 - 3:15 pm Dave Stortz 
905-714-7428 ext. 4260 

dave.stortz@niagararegion.ca 
Deer Park Villa 

150 Central Avenue 
Grimsby 

 
Deer Park Suites 
150 Central Ave, 

Grimsby 

December 5 
 
 
 

November 29 

6:00 - 7:30 pm 
 
 
 

5:00 - 7:00 pm 

Charlene Ferns  
905-945-4164 ext. 4802 

charlene.ferns@niagararegion.ca 
 

Michael Nielson 
905-945-4164 ext 4815 

michael.nielson@niagararegion.ca 
Linhaven 

403 Ontario street 
St. Catharines 

December 11 2:00 - 3:30 pm Jeanette Beauregard 
905-934-3364 ext. 4160 

Jeanette.Beauregard@niagararegion.ca 
Upper Canada Lodge 
272 Wellington Street 
Niagara-on-the-Lake 

December 4  
December 5 

5:00 pm Kristin Mechelse 
905-468-4208 ext. 4460 

kristin.mechelse@niagararegion.ca 
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Holiday Celebrations - 2019 
Children’s Centres 

 
CENTRE DATE TIME RSVP CONTACT 

Branscombe Early Learning 
and Family Centre 

6271 Glengate Street 
Niagara Falls 

December 11  3:00 pm  
Jennifer Greenland 905-735-2665 
jennifer.greenland@niagararegion.ca 
 

Fort Erie Child Care Centre  
at Gilmore Lodge 
50 Gilmore Road 

Fort Erie 
December 18 10:00 am  Brenda Steele 905-871-7706 

brenda.steele@niagararegion.ca 

Port Colborne Child Care 
Centre  

214 Steele Street 
Port Colborne 

December 23 3:00 pm  Robin Cotton 905-835-2394 
robin.cotton@niagararegion.ca 

St. Catharines Child Care 
Centre 

179 Carlton Street 
St. Catharines 

December 20 3:00 pm  Terry Barclay 905-684-9927 
terry.barclay@niagararegion.ca 

Welland Child Care Centre 
25 Bruce Street, Welland December 4  3:00 pm   Leah Philbrick 905-356-7677 

leah.philbrick@niagararegion.ca 
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